

ITEM NO. 103

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1818 OF 2009

PURAN CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 22/04/2010 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rao Ranjit, Adv. for
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the
parties.

Arguments concluded.
Judgment reserved.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master